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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
22A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
HB 2676 — PUBLIC HEARING
008 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
013 Joe Krumm, Director of Community Relations, North Clackamas
School District (EXHIBIT A)
050 Rep. Dallum
053 Krumm
055 Rep. Greenlick
057 Krumm
059 Rep. Greenlick
060 Krumm
061 Rep. Clem
067 Krumm
22A 072 Rep. Greenlick
083 Rep. Clem
084 Olsen
093 Chuck Taylor, Senior Deputy Legislative Counsel, Legislative
Counsel
127 Rep. Dallum



131 Taylor

133 Rep. Clem
138 Taylor
142 Rep. Clem
147 Taylor
150 Rep. Clem
165 Chair Buckley
067 Olsen
174 Rep. Clem
178 Chair Buckley
180 Rep. Roblan
188 Rep. Clem
190 Rep. Roblan
198 Rep. Dallum
199 Rep. Krummel
216 Krumm
220 Rep. Komp
225 Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Director, Oregon
School Board Association (OSBA)
228 Rep. Komp
230 Green
233 Rep. Roblan
248 Green
278 Rep. Greenlick
281 Rep. Clem
292 Rep. Roblan
294 Rep. Clem
302 Taylor
334 Green
344 Chair Buckley
352 Green
356 Rep. Clem
362 Chair Buckley
HB 2763/HR 3/HJR 29 — PUBLIC HEARING
22A 380 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
405 Rep. Peter Buckley, State Representative, House District #5
444 Peter Coyl, Chief of Staff to Rep. Dennis Richardson (EXHIBIT
B)
23A 025 Coyl
099 Rep. Komp
106 Coyl
111 Rep. Komp
112 Coyl
114 Rep. Komp
116 Rep. Buckley
119 Rep. Komp
125 Chair Dallum
126 Olsen
132 Rep. Greenlick

139 Coyl



22B

22B

23B

150
154
155
169
175
178
181
187
190
192
195
205
224
337
353
379
392
422
431
038
040
045
046

181
182
187
218
256
259
261
266
274
284
285
298
301
324
446

020
044
087
127
128
147
149
154
161
163

Rep. Greenlick
Coyl

Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Whisnant
Rep. Buckley
Coyl

Olsen

Rep. Lim

Coyl

Rep. Lim

Coyl

Chair Dallum
Pat Burk, Chief Policy Officer, Oregon Department of Education
Rep. Lim
Burk

Rep. Lim
Burk

Rep. Dallum
Burk

Chair Buckley
Burk

Chair Buckley

Carl Falsgraf, Director, Center of Applied Second Language
Studies (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Buckley

Rep. Dallum

Falsgraf

Rep. Komp

Chair Buckley

Rep. Komp

Falsgraf

Rep. Greenlick

Falsgraf

Rep. Greenlick

Falsgraf

Chair Buckley

Falsgraf

Dave Porter, Citizen, Klamath Falls (EXHIBIT D)

Bob Willner, Executive Director, Oregon International Council
(EXHIBIT E)

Willner

Rep. Ben Cannon, State Representative, House District #46
Rep. Susanne Bonamici, State Representative, House District #34
Chair Buckley

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Cannon

Chair Buckley

Rep. John Lim, State Representative, House District #50



209
213
237
241

Chair Buckley
Rep. Krummel
Rep. Lim

Rep. Clem

The following testimony was submitted for the record with out public testimony:

HJR 29 —- WORK SESSION

245

23B

HR 3 — WORK SESSION

249

250
255
262
278

284
285

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

289

292

304
310
320
322

TOmmYaw>

Amy Nelson, Head Advisor for Education Abroad, Oregon State
University (OSU) (EXHIBIT F)

Paul Primak, Director, Oregon University Systems (OUS)
International Programs and Global Internships, OUS (EXHIBIT
G)

Paul Primak, Director, Oregon University Systems (OUS)
International Programs and Global Internships, OUS (EXHIBIT
H)

Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HJR 29 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

Rep. Clem

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Roblan

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Komp

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. LIM will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Krummel

Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HR 3 be sent to the floor with
a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Komp

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. CANNON will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:57 p.m.

HB 2676, written testimony, Joe Krumm, 1 p

HB 2763, written testimony, Peter Coyl, 4 pp

HB 2763/HR 3/HJR 29, written testimony, Carl Falsgraf, 2 pp
HB 2763/HR 3/HJR 29, written testimony, Dave Porter, 16 pp
HB 2763/HR 3/HJR 29, written testimony, Bob Willner, 1 p
HR 3/HJR 29, written testimony, Amy Nelson, 2 pp

HR 3, written testimony, Paul Primak, 1 p

HJR 29, written testimony, Paul Primak, 1 p






