HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

March 16, 2007 Hearing Room F 1:00 P.M. Tapes 22 - 23

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. Jerry Krummel
	Rep. John Lim
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Gene Whisnant
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Ben Cannon
STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2676 – Public Hearing HB 2763/HJR 29/HR 3 - Public Hearing HR 3 – Work Session HJR 29 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
22A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
<u>HB 2676 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	013	Joe Krumm, Director of Community Relations, North Clackamas
		School District (EXHIBIT A)
	050	Rep. Dallum
	053	Krumm
	055	Rep. Greenlick
	057	Krumm
	059	Rep. Greenlick
	060	Krumm
	061	Rep. Clem
	067	Krumm
22A	072	Rep. Greenlick
	083	Rep. Clem
	084	Olsen
	093	Chuck Taylor, Senior Deputy Legislative Counsel, Legislative
		Counsel
	127	Rep. Dallum

	131	Taylor
	133	Rep. Clem
	138	Taylor
	142	Rep. Clem
	147	Taylor
	150	Rep. Clem
	165	Chair Buckley
	067	Olsen
	174	Rep. Clem
	178	Chair Buckley
	180	Rep. Roblan
	188	Rep. Clem
	190	Rep. Roblan
	198	Rep. Dallum
	199	Rep. Krummel
,	216	Krumm
,	220	Rep. Komp
,	225	Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Director, Oregon
		School Board Association (OSBA)
,	228	Rep. Komp
,	230	Green
,	233	Rep. Roblan
,	248	Green
	278	Rep. Greenlick
,	281	Rep. Clem
	292	Rep. Roblan
	294	Rep. Clem
	302	Taylor
	334	Green
	344	Chair Buckley
	352	Green
	356	Rep. Clem
	362	Chair Buckley
	<u>R 29 – PUBLIC HEAF</u>	
	380	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	405	Rep. Peter Buckley, State Representative, House District #5
4	444	Peter Coyl, Chief of Staff to Rep. Dennis Richardson (EXHIBIT
23A	025	B) Coyl
	025	Rep. Komp
	106	Coyl
	111	Rep. Komp
	112	Coyl
	114	Rep. Komp
	116	Rep. Buckley
	119	Rep. Komp
	125	Chair Dallum
	126	Olsen
	132	Rep. Greenlick
	132	Coyl

	150	Rep. Greenlick
	154	Coyl
	155	Rep. Greenlick
	169	Rep. Whisnant
	175	Rep. Buckley
	178	Coyl
	181	Olsen
	187	Rep. Lim
	190	Coyl
	192	Rep. Lim
	195	Coyl
	205	Chair Dallum
	224	Pat Burk, Chief Policy Officer, Oregon Department of Education
	337	Rep. Lim
	353	Burk
	379	Rep. Lim
	392	Burk
	422	Rep. Dallum
	431	Burk
22B	038	Chair Buckley
	040	Burk
	045	Chair Buckley
	046	Carl Falsgraf, Director, Center of Applied Second Language Studies (EXHIBIT C)
22B	181	Chair Buckley
	182	Rep. Dallum
	187	Falsgraf
	218	Rep. Komp
	256	Chair Buckley
	259	Rep. Komp
	261	Falsgraf
	266	Rep. Greenlick
	274	Falsgraf
	284	Rep. Greenlick
	285	Falsgraf
	298	Chair Buckley
	301	Falsgraf
	324	Dave Porter, Citizen, Klamath Falls (EXHIBIT D)
	446	Bob Willner, Executive Director, Oregon International Council (EXHIBIT E)
23B	020	Willner
	044	Rep. Ben Cannon, State Representative, House District #46
	087	Rep. Susanne Bonamici, State Representative, House District #34
	127	Chair Buckley
	128	Rep. Bonamici
	147	Rep. Dallum
	149	Rep. Bonamici
	154	Rep. Cannon
	161	Chair Buckley
	163	Rep. John Lim, State Representative, House District #50

	209	Chair Buckley
	213	Rep. Krummel
	237	Rep. Lim
	241	Rep. Clem
The following tes	timony was submitted	for the record with out public testimony:
_		Amy Nelson, Head Advisor for Education Abroad, Oregon State University (OSU) (EXHIBIT F)
		Paul Primak, Director, Oregon University Systems (OUS)
		International Programs and Global Internships, OUS (EXHIBIT
		G)
		Paul Primak, Director, Oregon University Systems (OUS)
		International Programs and Global Internships, OUS (EXHIBIT
	245	H) Chair Buckley
		Chail Buckley
<u>HJR 29 – WORk</u> 23B	249	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HJR 29 be sent to the floor
250	24)	with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	250	Rep. Clem
	255	Rep. Greenlick
	262	Rep. Roblan
	202 278	VOTE: 8-0-1
	270	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Komp
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. LIM will lead discussion on the floor.
	284	Rep. Krummel
	285	Chair Buckley
HR 3 – WORK S	ESSION	
	289	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HR 3 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	292	VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Komp
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. CANNON will lead discussion on the floor.
	304	Chair Buckley
	310	Rep. Clem
	320	Chair Buckley
	322	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:57 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2676, written testimony, Joe Krumm, 1 p
- B. HB 2763, written testimony, Peter Coyl, 4 pp
- C. HB 2763/HR 3/HJR 29, written testimony, Carl Falsgraf, 2 pp
- D. HB 2763/HR 3/HJR 29, written testimony, Dave Porter, 16 pp
- E. HB 2763/HR 3/HJR 29, written testimony, Bob Willner, 1 p
- F. HR 3/HJR 29, written testimony, Amy Nelson, 2 pp
- G. HR 3, written testimony, Paul Primak, 1 p
- H. HJR 29, written testimony, Paul Primak, 1 p